MARKET VALUE CONCLUSIONS OF APPROACHES TO VALUE 

Site Valuation $32,000 

Cost Approach $417,000 

Sales Comparison Approach $353,000 

Income Capitalization Approach 

Direct Capitalization $419,000 

Discounted Cash Flow Analysis Not Utilized 

Final Market Value: 

THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($375,000) 

V. IDENTIFICATION OF SUBJECT 

***Picture of Subject 

The appraised consists of a two-story industrial building on a 0.675± Ac. site.   It is 
constructed of concrete block and steel with a partial cedar clapboard facade.  The structure 
contains 10,683± sq.ft.

[...]

The sales comparison approach is considered most reliable, as this property type is 
typically owner-occupied.  The cost and income capitalization approaches are utilized in 
support. 

Conclusion: 

Subject’s total market value, as of February 10, XXXX, is estimated at: 

THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($375,000)